

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6199/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2004 in WP 7488/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIVAMRUT DUDH UTPADAK S.SANDH MARYD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing
O.T., permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.6347/2004

[MAHARASHTRA RAJYA SAHAKARI D. M. MARYADIT VS. SHIVAMRUT DUDH UTPADAK S.S. MARAYADIT & ORS.]
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T
, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
In SLP 6199/04Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

In SLP 6347/04Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1 in both SLPsMs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim
relief.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 appears and takes notice.

Let service be effected on other respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER