

j
SLP(C)No. 6199 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6199/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2004 in WP 7488/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIVAMRUT DUDH UTPADAK S.SANDH MARYD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.6347/2004 (Maharashtra Rajya Sahakari D.M. Maryadit vs. Shivamrut Dudh Utpadak S.S. M
arayadit & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with pray
er for interim relief)

Date : 10/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Naik, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Koshor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. A V Savant, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Ms. Seema Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vasant Rao Badhe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners proposes to make a statement o
n affidavit to be filed during the course of the day. Let it be done.

List on 20th January, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER