

SLP(C)No. 6199 OF 2004
ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6199/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIVAMRUT DUDH UTPADAK S.SANDH MARYD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(For direction and With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.6347/2004
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.V. Sawant, Sr. adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, adv.
Ms. Seema Nair, Adv.
Mr.V.N.Badhe, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra submits that the State is willing and prepared to hold the elections but a reasonable time may be allowed for initiating and completing the election process.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we direct the election process to be initiated forthwith and to be completed by the end of May, 2005.

I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master