

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6199/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2004 in WP No. 7488/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAMRUT DUDH UTPADAK S.SANDH MARYD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6347 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Shinde, Adv.for

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing states that these special leave petitions have become infructuous and may be dismissed as such. Ordered accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master